Distributor:
The sealings 1TW/1UW/1VW provide an op-
portunity of having the 1TS/1US/1VS caps with
panel sealing.
Level of sealing from front panel:
5G+1TS+1TW = IP67
5G+1US+1UW = IP67

  transparent keycap: -40/+85°C
  actuation force: 2.0, 3.5, 6.5 N
HOW TO ORDER illuminated
Dimensions (TH) 1TS+1TW Dimensions (SMD w/LED) 1VS+1VWDimensions (TH w/LED) 1US+1UW
Switch Mounting
TH9 through-hole
SH9 surface mount
5 G
MEC A/S   Industriparken 23  •  DK-2750 Ballerup  •  Denmark
Phone: +45 44 97 33 66  •  Fax: +45 44 68 15 14  •  E-mail: danmec@mec.dk  •  www.mec.dk.
M
E
C
 A
/S
 N
ov
em
be
r
20
11
Ordering example:	5GSH935 + 1TS03 + 1TW without illumination
      5GTH96542 + 1US16 + 1UW with illumination
     *5GSH920Q or 5GTH92082Q (quiet version)
See colour codes on our website: www.mec.dk
Cap
1TS
1US
1VS
Actuation force
20
35
65
Q*
Mounting
TH9 through-hole
SH9 surface mount
5 G
Colour code
00	blue
03	grey
08	red
09	black
LED
01	blue
22	green
42	yellow
61	white
82	red
2242	green/yellow
8222	red/green
8242	red/yellow
*Only available for actuation force 2.0N (20) and the letter Q is added
to the end of the switch part number. See the ordering example.
Colour code
16 frosted white
Switch
Actuation force
20
35
65
Q*
+
Cap
1TS
1US
1VS
+
Dimensions (mm) Unless otherwise specified, all tolerances  +/- 0,2
1
1
1
1
1
1
21,0 17,5 22,0
1
0
,8
0
,1
4 4 4
1
1

	 	 LED:	-30/+85°C
	 	 actuation	force:	2.0,	3.5,	6.5	N
HOW TO ORDER illuminated
Dimensions (through-hole) + 1ZB Dimensions (SMD w/LED) + 1ZCS
Switch Mounting
TH9	through-hole
SH9	surface	mount
5 G
MEC A/S 		Industriparken	23		•		DK-2750	Ballerup		•		Denmark
Phone:	+45	44	97	33	66		•		Fax:	+45	44	68	15	14		•		E-mail:	danmec@mec.dk		•		www.mec.dk.
M
E
C
	A
/S
	J
ul
y
20
11
For	product	updates	and	further	information	see	our	website:	www.mec.dk
Actuation force
20
35
65
Q*
Mounting
TH9	through-hole
SH9	surface	mount
5 G
Colour code
02 green
03	grey
06	white
08 red
09	black
30	ultra	blue
40	dusty	blue
42	aqua	blue
50	metal	dark	blue
53	metal	light	grey
57	metal	dark	grey
58	metal	bordeaux
LED
01	blue
22	green
42	yellow
61	white
82	red
2242	green/yellow
8222	red/green
8242	red/yellow
**	White	legends	on	black	caps	are	standard,	other	options
are	available	but	considered	custom	products.
frosted	white
with	black	soft
touch	paint	and
laser	marking
Switch
Actuation force
20
35
65
Q*
Cap
  1  Z  B
1
2

1
,2
Ordering example:
4x	5GTH93561+1ZB16LM136	+	1x	5GTH93561+1ZCS16LM118	(with	illumination)
4x	5GSH920+1ZB09	+	1x	5GSH920+1ZCS09	(without	illumination)
*5GTH92001Q	or	5GSH920Q	(quiet	version)
+
+
Legend code**
136
Legend code**
038	RESET
105	ENTER
118 OK
119	SET
120	MENU
121	FUNC
122	HOME
123
Legend code
136
Legend code
118 OK
123
PCB layout
bicolour SMD
PCB layout
bicolour TH
10,16 12,50
7
,6
2
7
,6
2
1
,2
0
2,50
-2 1
+34
Ø 0,9
-2 1
4 +3
10,16 12,50
7
,6
2
7
,6
2
1
,2
0
2,50
-2 1
+34
Ø 0,9
-2 1
4 +3
*Quiet	version	only	available	for	actuation	force	2.0N	(20)	and	the	letter	Q	is
added	to	the	end	of	the	switch	part	number.	See	the	ordering	example.
HOW TO ORDER non-illuminated
Dimensions	(mm)	Unless	otherwise	specified,	all	tolerances		+/-	0,2
  1  6  L  M
丹麦MEC丹麦开关MEC轻触开关样本
进口轻触开关IP67防水轻触开关